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Message from the mayor

This information tells you about events we will 

have in Parramatta in the next 3 months.  

We have lots of fun things to see and do. 

There are lots of things to do at our new swim 

centre called PAC. 

I look forward to seeing you in our community.    
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Parramatta Aquatic Centre

The new Parramatta Aquatic Centre will 

open this spring. 

We will call it PAC for short.  

You can join now to be a member. 

PAC will have 

•	 Different swimming pools for everyone

•	 A gym

•	 Sauna and spa

•	 Outdoor space for school children.
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PAC will also have a child care service.

The child care service looks after your child 

while you do other things at PAC.

You can only use the child care service if you 

are a PAC member.member

The child care service will be open from 

Monday to Saturday from 8.30am to 12.30pm.

For more information about PAC go to 

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/the-pac

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/the-pac
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PHIVE

PHIVE has been open for 1 year.

We will have a party at PHIVE on 

Saturday 23 September.

We will have a show for children called Beetle. 
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We will do free tours of PHIVE and show 

you around. 

We will have free fun things for children 

and adults.

For more information go to 

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/phive

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/phive
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School Holidays

Spot On Childrens Festival 

Spot On Childrens Festival is on from 

23 September to 4 October.

The festival has lots of fun things to see 

and do. 

We will have shows like

•	 Room on the Broom

•	 Possum Magic. 
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Wentworth Point 

You can try some programs at Wentworth 

Point to see if you like them. 

There are programs like 

•	 Cycling

•	 Dance

•	 Art.



8

At the library 

We will have free workshops and things to do 

at all our libraries. 

There will be things like

•	 African music

•	 Bollywood dancing

•	 Virtual reality

Virtual reality are games you play that are 

from a computer.

To sign up go to 

https://parramatta-events.bookable.net.au

https://parramatta-events.bookable.net.au/
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Active Parramatta

We will have fun and free sports at Active 

Parramatta this school holidays. 

You can go to the website to see what is on

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/recreation/
active-parramatta/active-parramatta-van

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/recreation/active-parramatta/active-parramatta-van
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/recreation/active-parramatta/active-parramatta-van
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Sydney Olympic Park 

There will be lots of fun things to do at Sydney 

Olympic Park. 

You can do things like

•	 Netball

•	 Archery

•	 Creative writing

•	 Park adventures. 
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Parramatta Lanes

Parramatta Lanes will be on from

11 October to 14 October.

It is a big free event with fun things to do in 

Parramatta at night. 

There will be things like 

•	 Good food and drink

•	 Music.
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Citizen of the Year

Citizen of the Year is an award for someone 

who did very good things for the community. 

You can say who you think should get this award. 

You need to tell us by Wednesday 15 November. 

You can also join the group that chooses who 

gets the award. 

For more info and to say who should win go to

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/citizen-
of-the-year-awards

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/citizen-of-the-year-awards
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/citizen-of-the-year-awards
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Updates in your area

Charles Street Square 

We will open Charles Street Square. 

It is a space near the river for people to enjoy 

things like walks and picnics. 

It is also a new and easy way to walk from the 

river or the ferry into the Parramatta city area. 
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Alfred Street bridge 

We will open the Alfred Street bridge. 

It is a new bridge that people can use to

•	 Cycle across

•	 Walk across. 

It goes to the new Tramway Avenue light rail 

stop that we will build.
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New artwork

We have a new art work in Parramatta. 

It is called Where Eels Lie Down.

It is from an artist called Reko Rennie. 

It shows how important the animal eel is to 

people who live in our area. 

It is very important to the Aboriginal people. 
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Have your say

You can have your say on things that happen 

in Parramatta. 

You can go to the Participate Parramatta 

website at

https://participate.cityofparramatta.nsw.
gov.au

Participate means that you take part. 

https://participate.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au
https://participate.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au
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More information

For more information about other things that 

are on in Parramatta you can go to

•	 www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/
events-overview

and

•	 www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/ 
city-news

and

•	 Call 9806 5000

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 

You need to ask CID if you want to use any pictures in this document. 

You can contact CID at business@cid.org.au.

9806 5000

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/events-overview
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/events-overview
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/city-news
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/city-news
mailto:business%40cid.org.au?subject=
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